Medium-Pressure Bal l  Valves
FKB Ser ies
Swagelok FKB series trunnion-style ball valves offer low-
torque, quarter-turn operation in a compact design providing
positive shutoff in applications up to 15 000 psig (1034 bar).
Other features include:
■	Flow coefficients (Cv) from 0.44 to 11.3

and Packaging (SC-10), MS‑06‑62.
4     FKB Series Medium-Pressure Ball Valves
Ordering Information and Dimensions
End Connections
Flow
Coefficient
(Cv)
Valve
Ordering
Number
Dimensions, in. (mm)
Type Size A B C D E F G H J K L M N
6FKB Series On-Off (2-Way) Valves, 0.209 in. (5.31 mm) Orifice
Swagelok
medium-
pressure
tube
fitting
1/4 in. 0.5 SS-6FKBFK4 4.08
(104)
2.04
(51.8)
2.68
(68.1)
1.35
(34.3)
0.88
(22.4)
3.65
(92.7)
2.79
(70.9)
1.38
(35.1)
0.98
(24.9)
0.75
(19.0)
1.25
(31.8)
1.02
(26.0)
0.28
(7.1)
3/8 in. 1.5 SS-6FKBFK6 4.74
(120)
2.37
(60.2)
1/2 in. 1.4 SS-6FKBFK8 4.74
(120)
2.37
(60.2)
Female
  NPT
1/4 in. 1.3 SS-6FKBF4 4.22
(107)
2.11
(53.6)
 3/8 in. 1.1 SS-6FKBF6 4.34
(110)
2.17
(55.1)
1/2 in.  1.0 SS-6FKBF8 4.78
(121)
2.39
(60.7)
6FKB Series Switching (3-Way) Valves, 0.209 in. (5.31 mm) Orifice
Swagelok
medium-
pressure
tube
fitting
1/4 in. 0.44 SS-6FKBXFK4 4.08